PRELIMINARY
Revision 3.0
KM62256C Family CMOS SRAM
April 1996
32Kx8 bit Low Power CMOS Static RAM
 The KM62256C family is fabricated by SAMSUNG's advanced
CMOS process technology. The family can support various
operating temperature ranges and has various package types

 28-TSOP R, 100ns, L-pwr
 28-TSOP R, 100ns, LL-pwr
ORDERING INFORMATION
KM6   2   X   256  C  X  X  X  -  XX  X
L-Low Low Power, Blank-Low Power or High Power
Access Time : 4=45ns, 5=55ns, 7=70ns, 10=100ns
Operating temperature : Blank=Commercial, I=Industrial, E=Extended
Package Type : G=SOP, P=DIP, TG=TSOP Forward, RG=TSOP Reverse
L-Low Power or Low Low Power, Blank-High Power
Die Version : C=4th generation
Density : 256=256K bit
Blank=5V, V=3.0~3.6V, U=2.7~3.3V
Organization : 2=x8
SEC Standard SRAM
PRELIMINARY
Revision 3.0
KM62256C Family CMOS SRAM
April 1996
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
* Stresses greater than those listed under  "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of
   the device at these or any  other conditions above those indicated in the operating section of this specification is not impl ied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions
   for extended periods may affect reliability.
Item Symbol Ratings Unit Remark
Voltage on any pin relative to Vss VIN,VOUT -0.5 to VCC+0.5 V -
Voltage on Vcc supply relative to Vss VCC -0.5 to 7.0 V -
Power Dissipation PD 1.0 W -
Storage temperature TSTG -65 to 150 ¡É -
Operating Temperature
TA 0 to 70 ¡É  KM62256CL/L-L
-25 to 85 ¡É  KM62256CLE/LE-L
-40 to 85 ¡É  KM62256CLI/LI-L
Soldering temperature and time TSOLDER 260¡É, 10sec (Lead Only) - -
RECOMMENDED DC OPERATING CONDITIONS*
* 1) Commercial Product : TA=0 to 70¡É, unless otherwise specified
  2)  Extended Product : TA=-25 to 85¡É, unless otherwise specified